ORDINANCE 2024-3

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING ORDINANCE 2024- 2 ESTABLISHING MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM SALARIES AND WAGES FOR OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township of Medford, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that:

SECTION 1: Schedule A, I, of Ordinance 2024-2, establishing the minimum and maximum hourly and annual salary ranges for each officer and employee of the Township of Medford is herby amended to include the position of Payroll and Benefits Assistant, as follows:

SCHEDULE A

I. Full-time Employees, Hourly Rates of Pay, Overtime Non-exempt

Hourly Wage Range

Payroll and Benefits Assistant

14.00

25.00

SECTION 2: All existing ordinances and laws of the Township inconsistent herewith are repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.

SECTION 3: If a section, sentence, clause, provision or portion of this ordinance shall be held to be invalid or unconstitutional by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction, such holdings shall not affect or impair any other section, sentence, clause, provision or portion of this ordinance.

SECTION 4: This ordinance shall take effect upon its final passage and publication according to law for all employees who are employed by the Township of Medford at the date of final passage of said ordinance.

Township of Medford

Notice of Final Adoption

Ordinance 2024-3

"An Ordinance of the Township of Medford, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, Amending Ordinance 2024-2 Establishing Minimum and Maximum Salaries and Wages for Officers and Employees of the Township of Medford"

Notice is hereby given that the Ordinance as entitled above was adopted following second reading and public hearing at a regular meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Medford, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, held at the Public Safety Building, 91 Union Street, Medford, New Jersey on April 2, 2024.

Dawn L. Bielec Municipal Clerk

Township of Medford

Ordinance 2024-3

"An Ordinance of the Township of Medford, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, Amending Ordinance 2024-2 Establishing Minimum and Maximum Salaries and Wages for Officers and Employees of the Township of Medford"

The above entitled ordinance was passed on first reading at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Medford on March 19, 2024. It will be further considered for final passage after a public hearing at the regularly scheduled meeting to be held on April 2, 2024 at the Public Safety Building, 91 Union Street, Medford, New Jersey at 7:00 PM, at which time and place any persons desiring to be heard upon the same will be given the opportunity to be heard. Copies of this ordinance will be made available at the Municipal Clerk's office to members of the general public who shall request them.

Dawn L. Bielec, RMC

Municipal Clerk